KILLARK LIGHTING
     H A Z  LO C
     H A Z  LO C
LIGHTING
LIGHTING
SEE WWW.HUBBELL-KILLARK.COM LIGHTING SOFTWARE FOR LATEST LED PHOTOMETRY L143
EM/EQ SERIES
INCANDESCENT/COMPACT FLUORESCENT/MEDIUM BASE HID

LAMP
TYPE LAMP/WATTS LAMP SIZE
CATALOG NUMBER m
PENDANT 3/4”k CEILING 3/4”k WALL 3/4”k STANCHION 1-1/4” l
INC
60, 75, 100, 150 A-19, A-21 EMI15A2G EMI15X2G EMI15B2G EMI15D4G
100, 150, 200, 300 A-23, PS-25 EMI20A2G EMI20X2G EMI20B2G EMI20D4G
200, 300 PS-25, PS-30 EMI30A2G EMI30X2G EMI30B2G EMI30D4G
EQF 26 - 42W WORLD VOLTAGE QUAD - PIN COMPACT FLUORESCENT j
LAMP
TYPE
QUAD-PIN FLUORESCENT CATALOG NUMBER m
LAMP INCLUDED LINE VOLTAGE PENDANT 3/4”k CEILING 3/4” k WALL 3/4” k STANCHION 1-1/4”l
COMPACT
FLUOR.
26 Watt5 120-277VAC 50-60Hz EQF2630A2G EQF2630X2G EQF2630B2G EQF2630D4G
32 Watt 5 120-277VAC 50-60Hz EQF3230A2G EQF3230X2G EQF3230B2G EQF3230D4G
42 Watt 5 120-277VAC 50-60Hz EQF4230A2G EQF4230X2G EQF4230B2G EQF4230D4G
52 Watt (2 X 26) 120-277VAC 50-60Hz EQF5230A2G EQF5230X2G EQF5230B2G EQF5230D4G
64 Watt (2 X 32) 120-277VAC 50-60Hz EQF6430A2G EQF6430X2G EQF6430B2G EQF6430D4G
84 Watt (2 X 42) 120-277VAC 50-60Hz EQF8430A2G EQF8430X2G EQF8430B2G EQF8430D4G
KILLARK LIGHTING
     H A Z  LO C
     H A Z  LO C
LIGHTING

m �Luminaire catalog numbers include guards. To order luminaire without guard, omit last letter “G” from catalog number.
NOTE: �Reflectors must be ordered separately (see page L146).  All luminaires are designed for mounting with lamp in base up position.
EM 35 - 150W MEDIUM BASE HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM jm
LAMP
TYPE
LAMP
WATTS
ANSI
LAMP TYPE
VOLTAGE
@60 HERTZ
CATALOG NUMBERm
PENDANT 3/4” k CEILING 3/4” k WALL 3/4” k STANCHION 1-1/4”l
HPS
35 S-76 120 EMS351A2G EMS351X2G EMS351B2G EMS351D4G
50 S-68 120, 208, 240, 277 EMS050A2G EMS050X2G EMS050B2G EMS050D4G
70 S-62 120, 208, 240, 277 EMS070A2G EMS070X2G EMS070B2G EMS070D4G
70 S-62 480 EMS075A2G EMS075X2G EMS075B2G EMS075D4G
100 S-54 120, 208, 240, 277 EMS100A2G EMS100X2G EMS100B2G EMS100D4G
100 S-54 480 EMS105A2G EMS105X2G EMS105B2G EMS105D4G
150 S-55 120 EMS151A2G EMS151X2G EMS151B2G EMS151D4G
EM 50 -100W MEDIUM BASE METAL HALIDE jm
LAMP
TYPE
LAMP
WATTS
ANSI
LAMP TYPE
VOLTAGE
@60 HERTZ
CATALOG NUMBER m
PENDANT 3/4”k CEILING 3/4”k WALL 3/4”k STANCHION 1-1/4”l
MH
50 M-110 120, 208, 240, 277 EMH050A2G EMH050X2G EMH050B2G EMH050D4G
70 M-98 120, 208, 240, 277 EMH070A2G EMH070X2G EMH070B2G EMH070D4G
100 M-90 120, 208, 240, 277 EMH100A2G EMH100X2G EMH100B2G EMH100D4G
-  F i l es  E10514  and  E91793  (Mar ine )
C e r t i f i e d  -  F i l e  L R 117 13
KILLARK LIGHTING
     H A Z  LO C

EMI30
PS-25 200 250 MAX.
VACPS-30 300
FLUORESCENT WITH LAMP(S)*
CATALOG
NUMBER
ANSI
LAMP TYPE WATTS VOLTS
EQF2630
Quad Pin
Fluorescent
26
120-277
VAC
50-60Hz
EQF3230 32
EQF4230 42
EQF5230 52 (2X26)
EQF6430 64 (2X32)
EQF8430 84 (2X42)
HPS
CATALOG
NUMBER
ANSI
LAMP TYPE WATTS VOLTS
@60HZ
EMS351 S-76 35 120
EMS050 S-68 50 Quad
EMS070
S-62 70 Quad
480EMS075
EMS100
S-54 100 Quad
480EMS105
EMS151 S-55 150 120
METAL HALIDE
CATALOG
NUMBER
ANSI
LAMP TYPE WATTS VOLTS
@60HZ
EMH050 M-110 50 Quadri-Volt
EMH070 M-98 70 Quadri-Volt
EMH100 M-90 100 Quadri-Volt
REFLECTORS
CATALOG NUMBER
SERIES
STANDARD DOME ANGLE

EQF52 2 26W Quad-Pin 52 40 75 T6 85 C,D
EQF64 2 32W Quad-Pin 64 40 75 T6 85 C,D
EQF84 2 42W Quad-Pin 84 40 75 T6 85 C,D
EMS35 35
40 75 T6 65 C,D
55 90 T5 C,D
65 90 T4A C,D
EMS05 50
40 75 T6 68 C,D
55 75 T6 C,D
65 90 T5 C,D
EMS07 70
40 75 T6 83 C,D
55 90 T5 C,D
65 90 T4A C,D
EMS100 100
40 75 T5 99 C,D
55 90 T4A C,D
65 125 T4A C,D
EMS151 150

40 75 T4A 116 T4A 116 E,F,G YES YES YES YES YES
55 N/A
65 N/A
EMS05 HPS S-68 50
40 75 T4A 116 T4A 116 E,F,G YES YES YES YES YES
55 75 T4 E,F,G
65 90 T3C E,F,G
EMS07 HPS S-62 70
40 75 T4A 116 T4A 116 E,F,G YES YES YES YES YES
55 90 T4 E,F,G YES YES YES YES YES
65 90 T3C E,F,G YES YES YES YES YES
EMS100 HPS S-54 100
40 75 T3B 161 T3B 161 E,F,G YES YES NO YES YES
55 N/A
65 N/A
EMS150 HPS S-55 150
40 75 T3A 180 T3B 180 E,F NO YES NO YES YES
55 90 T3 T3A E,F NO YES NO YES YES
65 N/A
EMH05 MH M-110 50